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COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

ea 1 Guilty [0 NotGuilty [] No Contest

Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty [l Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4. CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
’ OF
7 SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
8.
Waiver to Trial TlIIlE Filed. D _ _ —
- Reguest for Pre-Trial Heanng Filed.
| Jury Demand Filed. STATE OF OHIO
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE
$ Bond Forfeited Vs,
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At 3
— PAUL R KASTEN
rial by. ourt ury efendant ound:
Guity [ Not Guilty 2721 Share St.
: Springfield, OH 45505-
zfendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea DOB: 4/7/1943
Guilty [] Not Guilty and found . % % _ ¥ % . 0545
No Contestand found W/M - 511/165 - GRY/HAZ
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine % and costs
(3 ) CHARGE: Disrupting Public Services
Jail ,

In violation of Section 2909.04(A)(1) of the Ohio

= Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: PENALTY:
L ‘No Plea D Not Guilty | Fourth Degree Felony
Preliminary Hearing: [l Held [ Waived 6.7.8,9,10,11, 12, 13, 14, 15, Jé, 17, or 18 mgnths and/or

$5,000.00 Fine

1Hd 12 90Y ¢z
|

U e
[ 8
Defendant Indicted by the n;
The Court Binds Defendant to the I‘El'l g ! i i
Clark County Grand Jury. * = 23;' ]
< - o
Judge O
. Date of Arrest: Cﬁ Z 0{
é Notice of Appeal Filed .
= = = Date of Arraignment: %j:! q - ,
Attorney:
d Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.: Amount: |
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Lliminal CGleaj_{!! Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street "
_, ' " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
- CLARKCOUNTY - 7 (937) 328-3725
- irefendant:
5410 R KASTEN Victims For Court Use Only
2¥21 Share St ’ |
springfield, OH 45505-
 DOB: April 07, 1943 Lucuawn vy wCCHITERce.
QSAN: B FELF ¥ L0545 | | Court Case# ___ -CR-____ - _
V//M - 511/165 - GRY/HAZ BCI&LI ITN Number:
~riminal Charae Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000035570

Disrupting Public Services

'~ somplaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER OATES who being duly sworn states that on or about August

- 15,2025, one PAUL KASTEN In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
- urposely by any means or knowingly by damaging or tampering with any property, interrupt or impair television, radio,

slephone, telegraph, or other mass communications service; police, fire, or other public service communications; radar,

svan, radio, or other electronic aids to air or marine navigation or communications; or amateur or citizens band radio
communications being used for public service or emergency communications.

-0 WIT:

* rhe defendant did purposely interrupt communication to public service from the victim by knocking the phone from her hand
. “while she was attemping to call emergency services.

In violation of Section 2909.04(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

ANNA WILDEMAN
Notary Pubiic, State of Chio
My Commis;ion Expirez;

" Date; 7,

| PENALTY:

“ourth Degree Felony
.7.8,9,10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or

. %9,000.00 Fine . -

Court Date:
Keguest for Warrant

25

_r— l—

Complainant: Officer Oates

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Comyplainant on August 15, 2025

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

I/ Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Copy  ODefendant Copy =~ DUReturn Copy  LExtra Copy
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iark County Municipal Court
:w Hast Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
> ringfield, Qhio 45502 ... Probable Cause Affidavit
= ‘T} ‘; 3283725 Fndmld Case Number:
25-SPD000035570
e State of Ohio Court Case # CR-

The Affiant, Officer Qates , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant, Paul
= Kasten , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

CUn August 19th, 2025, at 1714 hours, |, Officer R. Oates, and Officer S. Rofe were dispatched to
-« w N reference to an assault that took place at 1513 hours.

Upon arrival, Officers made contact with the victim and reporting party,

explained she lives across the street from Paul and Susanne Kasten. Ms. Kasten has multiple medical
issues and can not care for herself, so she helps take care of her. Earlier in the day, the entire street
had tost power for a short while and Ms. Kasten was sitting in an electric recliner. With the power being
out, she could not put the legs of the chair down so she could get up to use the restroom.

xnew of this and went to assist Ms. Kasten. However, " herself has medical issues and could
not iIft Ms. Kasten by herself. Wher _ asked where Mr. Kasten was, Ms. Kasten explained he
nad gone 1o the scrap vard to scrap metal he had collected. ‘went out to lock for him and
founa him at - . and tried to explain the situation.

2y the time Mr. Kasten had returned the power had been restored and Ms. Kasten was able to move
ner chair. However, Mr. Kasten again tried to leave and an argument ensued between Mr. Kasten and
told him if he left the house, she was going to call the cops because she knew
ne had been doing drugs and was under the influence. -stated Mr. Kasten returned from the
front door, and started to scream "fuck you" over and over, splt’tlng in the process. Afraid things would
ascaiate, ..._. .. .. attempted to call 911. Mr. Kasten reached for her phone, and grabbed her right
wrist in the process, causing minor injury to her right thumb. | ~was not able to call 911 due to
nirn atiempting to grab her phone away from her. After some time of arguing, . rexplained Mr.
Kasten threw clothes of different material at her, hitting her in the face. She GEAWAS, [
from the clothes, however, there was no redness seen during the mteractloé?@?g %g% AipitonlaL

After Mir. Kasten threw the clothes, he proceeded to walk out the door and leave in a white Nissan Path
~inder license plate KFZ9387, which Is registered to him.

filled out a written statement on scene, and photos of her injuries were taken.
After speaking with _, Officers then spoke with Ms. Kasten. She stated she was sitting in her
shair, when the power went out earlier in the morning. Being her chair is electric she could not move
the legs of the chair to go use the restroom. She called Mr. Kasten to try and figure out where he was
‘fm if he could come back home and assist her in getting to the restroom. Ms. Kasten stated while on
& phone, Mr. Kasten told her "you can sit in your own shit until | get back.” Shortly after ..._. . _ .
came over to check on her. She explained the situation to | went to go look for
iy, Kasten. Upon his arrival, Mr. Kasten, and r got into an argument. Mr. Kasten went to
izave and ..... ..,... told him, she would call the cops if he left the house. That's when Mr. Kasten
waiked back tc ..._. __,__. and started to scream in her face. He also attempted to grab |

“rinted on: &/15/2025 - Page Number: 1
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itmu from her, scrafching ar.]wxstmg her arm in the process. Aft. . Mr. Kasten was unable to get the

none, he threw clothes at her hitting her in the face. He then walked out the front door and drove off in
s truck.

¥ "LT: LJ

Aiter speaking with both parties on scene, Officers attempted to locate Mr. Kasten at -

© get his side of the story. Upon arrival to the address, there was an elderly male who answered

and stated he had not seen Mr. Kasten in a while and did not know where he went nor when he would
rETUN.

’"‘;Hen the evidence on scene, as well as cooperating victim and withess statements, warrants are
saing reguested on Mr. Kasten for one count of Assault, and one count of Disrupting Public Services.

mli—

a ﬂ.‘t’ﬁﬂﬂ REM gy S

S ANNAWILDERAN
2§ Notary Public, State of Ohio

7 > J iy Commiss; E ire
U P & Date’ 7 - ]/
g

=~ .miker Avhiant Sayeth Not. Opfz ;.’ W

Affiant Signature

20N prtine Ave. 87 324 7946

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn th andysubscribed before me by the

Affiant{ on 8 ﬂf{g/..

Nutary Pablic/Authorized Peace
icer/Clerk of Court

. oted on: 871572025 Page Number: 2
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Race:

Law ‘nforcement Arrest Report

: %mr{_ﬁ N Paul R Gender:| Height;| Weight: Hair: | Eyes Build: Case Number:
- W |M |511 | 165 |GRY|HAZ 25-SPD000035570
) | Age at time of offense: | ean. | =BI: BCH: ITN#:
U7/1943 | 82 Years 4 Months
Z{ress; Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
" "»‘_ai shave St. Springfield, OH 45505- Unknown
Acresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [ i yes, P.0.’s Name
,:: Te r;gﬂald Police Division NM@M On Parole: E}Hf
ocetion of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
Clark County RQ711210 OH
< UL OVRERT Employment Address: Employment Phone:
) , OH
inie License # Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
KEZWRY? | O TK 1T | ]SS TE
- 1iese Celor: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers;
Wt e ANECLILLC UYL,
et ransporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
sthcer OQates
. _- # e o e TR I CHARGE(S) AT TIVE OFARREST- CODE NUNMBER T PENALIY, - 1" ! Al S L e i i ;]
SPRENS ET]iI"%’G PUBLIC SERVICES - 2909.04(A)(1) - F4

.

itemping to call emergency services.

I erdant aid purposely interrupt communication to public service from the victim by knocking the phone from her hand while

i abf - 2903.13(A) - M1

-2 defen aant did knnwmgly cause harm to the wcttm by slapplng her in the face.

onvig ﬂ Sick | Treated by: 12 Refused Transferred to EI Squad Hospital: [] c.,mmmt,r Doctor
ond I injured ‘ [1squad [] Hospital {Hospital by: [ p.o.v. [ Mercy Other .

cum Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition: i

L E_T.'Gi.ftﬁtﬁd

gLz lS'»k | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [ community Daoctor:
/ Y Injured ! [1Squad [ Hospital |Hospital by: [J r.o.v. O Mercy [1 Other

- BRI LJEEEII‘JI!{}I] of Sickness/Injury/Condition;
iioiested

2stee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

cwcesied Juvenile [ Placed in DH ] Released to Parent

Parents [] ByArresting Officer [] By Dispatcher
Notified: {7 By Transfer Officer [ By DH Personnel [] Other

Date Notified:

) "1*‘1:;': D aken 10 HQ n Other_
I b
.1 Kasten 2721 Share St. Springfield, OH 45505-
Lanne Kasten 2721 Share St. Springfield, OH 45505-
_Ticar Dates 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-
“irner Rofe T30 N. Foimtain Ave.

Arre

insdrance?

Snringfiald 0OH AKKRO2-

937-408-1890
937-408-1890

937-324-7716
GR7-224~771R

Wﬂ Wi%ﬂﬂmﬁﬁ B Gy WD u.

- M ET———— LT

s€have LI Yes D1d Aﬁiant
O No |witness

- T T T r e M Er YT ST EE WERrC CCEE ST T FESTITEE N TEE L

[ Yes |if not, who
ving? [l No |witnesgefl driving?

If no one wigdessed driving, how is ex

————

time of vefiicle operation established”

elo V1 Yes Aﬂesteﬂ make Clves | Did Arrestee make eg'f}z . [] Written Statement [] Verba! Written summaries of E*fes

'“E_n:h? T 1 AN | admission of guilt? Qu( statement? No [] Taped Audio Statement [ ] Other statements prepared? [] No
- cmsees identifiedl] Yes [ Photo ArraE(E Affiant Witnessed Crime | Photos of [ ¥es Phﬂtﬂs taken by: Scene processedl] Yes |Physical evidence [ Y
Aiiness? 1 No _1 Line-Up AtScene [] Taken back to Scene | Sc€ne/victim? [1 No % Qe for prints? | o |at scene? B{
;- zamy Receipt Copy of receipt or L] Yes B’ﬂ
inventory attached? [] No - If no, list property:
= any physicai or mental examinations or sclentlﬁEI Yes - Ii‘yes nlease specily - [JLab Request Attached

: “anductﬂd In cﬂnnectmn with this case?

use of 0 cer(s) 0 '

o A Ak | P i

S
e

—n - . ——. oy s -

Azl IW

— AT mrEt LT -

| Bok-I atcfr ime:

Date Printed: 8/15/2025



STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

[ would like to make the following statement.

\INallie vl uuwlpti:mli::llt)

o0 _FoIS-AS"  puy
M\ate) < th(T > did assaul

rF

LA JCA § (rey~p g v N ¥

_ Al neation)

\Name Or viCum)

of the assallant by:

The assailant is a member of the same family and/or houseg:lzas the victim.

Loouwl bl ¥ W I+ Fohim he Jea

000!%% '

(Signature of Withess to Signing)
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(oidrididli e Ul MpPidillaiit)

715 8

5

(Date)



SPRINGFIELD POLICE DIVISION

STATEMENT OF FACTS
DATE Ob’f (25 INCIDENT REPORT NO. 2.5~ 255 %
TME [$30
STATEMENT OF
NAME ADDRESS
DATE OF BIRTH MARTIAL STATUS RACE

WHQ HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKES THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO OFFICER(S) _

}mi»}hmd dﬁ%}gé }funﬁﬂﬁi)e%!f//é

Witness '

Witness
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